### 12/05/2013 502592523

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLE WILSON	12/02/2013
JON PETERSON	12/04/2013
BENJAMIN AVERY	12/02/2013
OLEKSANDR HOSHTANAR	12/02/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	198 CHAMPION COURT	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	14097126

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)328-2799 Phone: 408-545-7194

Email: cmedina@lowenstein.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD13018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN O. GRANGE - REG NO. 60,793
Signature:	/Kevin O. Grange/
	PATENT

PATENT **REEL: 031725 FRAME: 0603** 502592523

Date:	12/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CD13018_Assignment_12-4-2013#page1.tif source=CD13018_Assignment_12-4-2013#page2.tif source=CD13018_Assignment_12-4-2013#page3.tif source=CD13018_Assignment_12-4-2013#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031725 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION /	Att. S. J. All. ODioods	
	Attorney Docket No.: CD13018	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	•	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Cole Wilson, Jon Pe	eterson, Benjamin Avery, Oleksandr	
Hoshtanar		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Cypress Semiconductor Corporation</u>		
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>Delaware</u> etc.)	
having a principal place of business at198 Champion Co	ourt, San Jose, California 95134-1709 ,	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repres- for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior heret	y and all inventions or improvements that nai) for the United States patent which may	
UNIFORM SIGNALS FROM NON-UNIFORM PATTE	ERNS OF ELECTRODES	
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	wn):	
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh		
United States Patent Application Number 14/097,126	filed December 4, 2013	
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Ur any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and from the filing of said United States application;	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on riginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and	
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, visual Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execut provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, receptent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; commutassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assists representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent primprovements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said a legal representatives; and	without charge to, but at the expense of, ratives, to carry out in good faith the Intent one, to carry out in good faith the Intent one, to carry out in good faith the Intent out all provisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, gned relating to said inventions or said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or protection for said inventions or rovements, and all applications for patents	

- 1 -

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Date Jon Peterson Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Benjamin Avery Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: WWWWILM Date Oleksandr Hoshtanar

Assignment Document Return Address:
CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
198 Champion Court
San Jose, CA 95134
(408) 545-7194

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.			
Each Inventor: P	Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
Date	Cole Wilson		
Each Inventor: P December व्ये Date	lease Sign and Date Below:  Jon/Peterson		
Each Inventor: P	lease Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:		
Date	Benjamin Avery		
Each Inventor: Pl	lease Sign and Date Below:		
Date	Oleksandr Hoshtanar		
	Assignment Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORAT 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194	ION	

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Date Cole Wilson Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Date Jon Peterson Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Date Benjamin Avery Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: sandr Hoshtanar **Assignment Document Return Address:** CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194

**RECORDED: 12/05/2013**